

# Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MOU") is made and entered into in New Delhi on the <u>15.09.2021</u>.

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL, New Delhi (hereinafter referred to as JIMS) represented by Dr. Ashok Sharma, Director. JIMS and Bharat Vikas Parishad, Kalkaji Branch, 53A Gali No 1, Govindpuri, New Delhi (hereinafter referred to as the NGO) represented by \_\_\_\_\_\_ Dr Rajesh Ganesh Parthasarthi, President, Bharat Vikas Parishad, Kalkaji Branch.

Here to agree as follows

### 1. SCOPE

- a) Jointly celebrate "Poshan Maah" from 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2021 30th September, 2021 by conducting Plantation Drive, Yoga Workshop, Nutrition Kit Donation Drive, Skit, Sanitation Workshop.
- b) JIMS NSS/Rotaract volunteers will conduct online and in person learning drives for the needy communities at places designated by the NGO

## 2. **RESPONSIBILITIES**

Both parties to conduct event in mutual consensus

## 3. VENUE

Programmes as mentioned in point 1(a) will be conducted by NSS Volunteers JIMS Kalkaji will be held at the Bharat Vikas Parishad, Kalkaji Branch, 53A, Gali No. 1, Govindpuri, New Delhi.

### 4. TERM

The MOU will be initially valid for a period of three months (19.09.2021-19.12.2021) and may be renewed for a further period as mutually agreed by both parties. For and on behalf of the JIMS, New Delhi

Dr. Ashok Sharma Director

For and on behalf of the Bharat Vikas Parishad, New Delhi

Dr. Rajesh Ganesh Parthasarthi President

Date

2 Date

NO